
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1164
ANSWERED ON:27.11.2000
TENDER FOR WLL CDMA TERMINALS
INDRAJIT GUPTA

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the MTNL has floated the tender for procurement of 60000 WLL CDMA terminals;

(b) if so, the names of the parties who were considered the lowest by the Technical Evaluation Committee as per the guidelines of the CVC; and

(c) the latest status of the said case?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS (SHRI TAPAN SIKDAR)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) M/s HFCL - Hyundai.

(c) The subject tender has been closed.
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